The supplier having accepted the order was required to execute agreement and to 

furnish the Bank Guarantee towards the Security Deposit for the due fulfillment of 
the agreement. 

3.  The Contractor has furnished a Bank Guarantee bearing no. ……………………  

dated:……….. in favour of the Joint Commissioner for a sum of ̀ 1,06,000/-
(Rupees One Lakh Six Thousand only) towards the Security Deposit, for the 

fulfillment of agreement from the ……. (Bank name) and has further agreed to 
renew it to the extent required to cover the full guarantee period under the 
agreement. 

4.  Now, this indenture witnessed and it is hereby agreed and declared as follows, that